CH \$940.00 4832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (6213/0799)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/10/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WeWork Companies Inc.	
Street Address:	115 W 18th St.	
Internal Address:	2nd FI.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832126	A PHYSICAL SOCIAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	4785831	CREATE YOUR LIFE'S WORK
Registration Number:	4834367	DO WHAT YOU LOVE
Registration Number:	4547287	FULLSTART
Registration Number:	4785588	THE COMMUNITY OF CREATORS WEWORK
Registration Number:	3784452	WE WORK
Registration Number:	4838465	WEWORK
Registration Number:	4818504	WEWORK LABS
Registration Number:	5042982	WELIVE
Registration Number:	5176213	BE THE FOUNDER OF YOUR LIFE
Serial Number:	86636059	THANK GOD IT'S MONDAY
Serial Number:	86577060	MAILROOM
Serial Number:	86631398	WE
Serial Number:	86685218	WE GENERATION
Serial Number:	86084940	WELIVE
Serial Number:	86147150	WELIVE
Serial Number:	86483282	WELIVE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900535496 REEL: 006863 FRAME: 0836

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86596496	WELIVE
Serial Number:	86976953	WELIVE
Serial Number:	86779850	WELOVE
Serial Number:	86360096	WEMOVE
Serial Number:	86116984	WEWORK
Serial Number:	85883629	WEWORK
Serial Number:	85231506	WEWORK
Serial Number:	85868853	WEWORK
Serial Number:	85868860	WEWORK
Serial Number:	86554318	WEWORK
Serial Number:	86709813	WEWORK
Serial Number:	86856575	CREATOR AWARDS
Serial Number:	86913153	WE FAMILY
Serial Number:	86948112	WECOMMUNITY
Serial Number:	86913170	WEFAMILY
Serial Number:	86948182	WELKIO
Serial Number:	86970677	WE MEMBERSHIP
Serial Number:	87006295	WEWORK
Serial Number:	86845536	WEWORLD
Serial Number:	87662672	BY WE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553222
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Raytman
425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1843
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=WeWork (Letter of Credit) TM Release 6213-0799#page1.tif source=WeWork (Letter of Credit) TM Release 6213-0799#page2.tif source=WeWork (Letter of Credit) TM Release 6213-0799#page3.tif source=WeWork (Letter of Credit) TM Release 6213-0799#page4.tif source=WeWork (Letter of Credit) TM Release 6213-0799#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of February 10, 2020, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, located at 10 S. Dearborn, 7th Floor, Chicago, IL 60603, in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Letter of Credit Reimbursement Agreement dated as of November 21, 2017 (the "Reimbursement Agreement") with the several banks and other financial institutions parties thereto (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), in favor of WEWORK COMPANIES INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 115 W 18th St., 2nd Fl., New York, NY 10011, (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 21, 2017, in favor of the Grantee as Administrative Agent for the banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties to the Reimbursement Agreement (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), Grantor granted a security interest to the Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2017, between the Grantee and Grantor (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to assign and transfer to the Grantee a security interest in, and granted to the Grantee, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by Grantor or in which such Grantor then had or at any time in the future may have acquired any right, title or interest, including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2017 at Reel 6213 and Frame 0799; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: __ Name:

Barry Bergman

Title:

Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

	Owner	Mark	Reg./App. No.
1	WeWork Companies Inc.	A PHYSICAL SOCIAL NETWORK	4,832,126
2	WeWork Companies Inc.	CREATE YOUR LIFE'S WORK	4,785,831
3	WeWork Companies Inc.	DO WHAT YOU LOVE	4,834,367
4	WeWork Companies Inc.	FULLSTART	4,547,287
5	WeWork Companies Inc.	THANK GOD IT'S MONDAY	86/636059
6	WeWork Companies Inc.	THE COMMUNITY OF CREATORS WEWORK	4,785,588
7	WeWork Companies Inc.	THE MAILROOM	86/577060
8	WeWork Companies Inc.	WE	86/631398
9	WeWork Companies Inc.	WE GENERATION	86/685218
10	WeWork Companies Inc.	WE WORK	3,784,452
11	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELIVE	86/084940
12	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELIVE	86/147150
13	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELIVE	86/483282
14	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELIVE	86/596496
15	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELIVE	86/976953
16	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELOVE	86/779850
17	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEMOVE	86/360096
18	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	86/116984
19	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	85/883629
20	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	85/231506
21	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	85/868853
22	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	85/868860
23	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	86/554318
24	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	86/709813
25	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	4,838,465
26	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK LABS	4,818,504
27	WeWork Companies Inc.	CREATOR AWARDS	86/856,575

166717.01-NYCSR08A - MSW

28	WeWork Companies Inc.	WE FAMILY	86/913,153
29	WeWork Companies Inc.	WECOMMUNITY	86/948,112
30	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEFAMILY	86/913,170
31	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELKIO	86/948,182
32	WeWork Companies Inc.	WE MEMBERSHIP	86/970,677
33	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORK	87/006,295
34	WeWork Companies Inc.	WEWORLD	86/845,536
35	WeWork Companies Inc.	WELIVE	5,042,982
36	WeWork Companies Inc.	BE THE FOUNDER OF YOUR LIFE	5,176,213
37	WeWork Companies Inc.	BY WE	87662672

166717.01-NYCSR08A - MSW

RECORDED: 02/13/2020